



Doc. AEWA/SE IWG 1.1 8 August 2023

## **1st MEETING OF THE AEWA SLATY EGRET INTERNATIONAL WORKING GROUP**

13-15 September 2023, Maun, Botswana

## **PROVISIONAL LIST OF DOCUMENTS**

Document No.	Title
	Meeting Documents
AEWA/SE IWG 1.1	Provisional List of Documents
AEWA/SE IWG 1.2	Preliminary Annotated Agenda
AEWA/SE IWG 1.3	Slaty Egret International Working Group – Draft Terms of Reference
	Information Documents
AEWA/SE IWG1 Inf.1	International Single Species Action Plan for the Conservation of the Slaty Egret
AEWA/SE IWG1 Inf.2	Participant Information Sheet
AEWA/SE IWG1 Inf.3	Preliminary List of Participants



CHAMPION The European Commission were recognized as Champion Plus for their generous support of and commitment towards the AEWA African Initiative for the period 2021-2025. This activity has been funded with the contribution granted by the European Commission under the Migratory Species Champion Programme and through the Global Public Goods and Challenges (GPGC Programme) Cooperation Agreement with UN Environment Programme.



The 1<sup>st</sup> Meeting of the AEWA Slaty Egret International Working Group is being hosted and co-sponsored by the Department of Wildlife and National Parks of Botswana.